

BID TABULATION
BASS STREET WATER TANK AND WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION ONE - BASS STREET 1,000,000 GALLON ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK
FOR THE
TOWN OF FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA

Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, October 18, 2018

Bids 1-4

10/22/18

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 3			Landmark Structures I, LP Fort Worth, TX G104724	CB&I LLC Alpharetta, GA G12520	Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors LLC Avon, IN G11781	Caldwell Tanks, Inc. Louisville, KY G10255					
SECTION I- For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for constructing a new 1,000,000-gallon composite elevated water tank as shown on the Drawings and/or specified for the following unit prices:											
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	<u>New 1,000,000-Gallon Composite Elevated Water Tank</u> (complete, including, but not limited to, deep foundation, excavation, siltation and erosion control work, backfilling, site work, piping, fittings, electrical, valves, painting, and all other work and appurtenances necessary for completion of work under this Contract as shown on the Drawings and/or as specified)	\$ 2,962,000.00	\$ 2,962,000.00	\$ 2,850,000.00	\$ 2,850,000.00	\$ 2,980,000.00	\$ 2,980,000.00	\$ 2,981,000.00	\$ 2,981,000.00
2	1	LS	<u>Asphalt Parking Lot and Asphalt Access Road</u> (complete, including, but not limited to, site grading, asphalt/stone base, paving, cross drains and all other work and appurtenances necessary for completion of work under this Contract as shown on the Drawings and/or specified)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00
3	1	LS	<u>Landscaping & Irrigation</u> (complete, including, but not limited to, fine grading, plantings, irrigation system, mulching and all other work and appurtenances necessary for completion of work under this Contract as shown on the Drawings and/or specified)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
4	1	LS	<u>Oranmental Aluminum Fence & Gate</u> (complete, including, but not limited to, fencing, gates and all other work and appurtenances necessary for completion of work under this Contract as shown on the Drawings and/or specified. Excludes brick columns and mow strip)	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
TOTAL Division I, Items 1 through 4, the amount of:				\$ 3,112,000.00		\$ 3,137,000.00		\$ 3,200,000.00		\$ 3,313,000.00	
****ALTERNATE NO. 1 **** Adder for constructing a concrete mow strip beneath the perimeter fence as shown on the Drawings, the amount of:				\$ 20,000.00		\$ 8,250.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 11,000.00	
****ALTERNATE NO. 2 **** Adder for constructing brick piers for the perimeter fence as shown on the Drawings, the amount of:				\$ 8,000.00		\$ 11,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 23,000.00	

Notes

Indicates the comment shown or has been corrected due to a mathematical error.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.

Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.

BID TABULATION
BASS STREET WATER TANK AND WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION TWO - BASS STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
FOR THE
TOWN OF FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA

Bids received until 2:00 P.M., local time, October 18, 2018

Bids 1-3

10/22/18

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Garawco, Inc. Rock Hill, SC G12660	Dellinger, Inc Monroe, NC G11182	Two Brothers Utilities, LLC Shelby, NC G117055	State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC G10401					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION 1-For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for the pipeline construction:											
1			Ductile Iron Water Line (4' Min. Cover or as Noted/Required)								
(a)	1778	LF	16-Inch Water Line	\$ 98.75	\$ 175,577.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 209,804.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 257,810.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 364,490.00
(b)	1262	LF	16-Inch R.J. Water Line	\$ 121.40	\$ 153,206.80	\$ 163.00	\$ 205,706.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 212,016.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 283,950.00
(c)	9	LF	10-Inch R.J. Water Line	\$ 77.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00
2	2	TON	Ductile Iron Fittings (Complete, including restrained joints and blocking - where detailed, excluding the weight of mega-lugs and glands)	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
3			Existing Pipe Connections								
(a)	1	LS	Sta. 0+00 20"x16" tapping sleeve, valve, valve box and blocking, complete	\$ 27,307.00	\$ 27,307.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
(b)	1	LS	Sta. 31+54 12"x10" S.S. tapping sleeve, valve, valve box and blocking, asphalt/C&G replacement, complete	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4			Stub-Out Assembly (Complete, including straddle blocking, R.J. D.I. pipe, R.J. D.I fittings (excluding 16"x16" tee), blow-off, valve and valve box)								
(a)	1	LS	Sta. 17+60 to 17+60, LT 45'	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 15,836.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,777.00	\$ 19,777.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
(b)	1	LS	Sta. 21+24 to 21+24, RT 32'	\$ 12,541.00	\$ 12,541.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,277.00	\$ 19,277.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
5	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete, including hydrant, RJ hydrant tee, hydrant leg, valve, valve box, blocking, and other appurtenances)	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
6			Road Crossings-By Bore Method (Complete, including furnishing all labor & materials, steel casing, R.J. D.I. carrier pipe, spacers, excavation (unclassified), sheeting or access pits (to OSHA requirements), restoration of the site and all other work)								
(a)	58	LF	Sta. 0+36 to 0+94 (30-Inch Bore)	\$ 985.00	\$ 57,130.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 48,836.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 84,100.00
7			Creek Crossings-By Bore Method (Complete, including furnishing all labor & materials, steel casing, R.J. D.I. carrier pipe, spacers, excavation (unclassified), sheeting or access pits (to OSHA requirements), restoration of the site and all other work)								
(a)	40	LF	Sta. 5+83 to 6+23 (30-Inch Bore)	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 58,000.00
8	3	EA	Air Valve Stations (Complete, including manhole, hatch, air valve, factory welded outlet, and all fittings and appurtenances as detailed)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,098.00	\$ 63,294.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	1	EA	Test Stations and Insulated Flange Kit (Complete, including testing and all appurtenances)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00

Contractor: Bids 1 thru 4			Garawco, Inc. Rock Hill, SC G12660	Dclinger, Inc Monroe, NC G11182	Two Brothers Utilities, LLC Shelby, NC G117055	State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC G10401					
10			Asphalt Pavement Removal/Replacement (including removal & disposal of existing pavement and construction of new pavement sections)								
(a)	24	LF	Asphalt Removal/Replacement (C&P-R)	\$ 584.00	\$ 14,016.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00
(b)	38	LS	Asphalt Removal/Replacement (C&P) (Complete, including pavement markings)	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00
11	6	LF	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
12	350	CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
13			Erosion Control								
(a)	2560	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1) - Single Row	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,240.00
(b)	60	LF	Silt Fence (Sd1) - Double Row	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
(c)	3050	LF	Permanent Grassing (Ds3)	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,557.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,100.00
(d)	2	EA	Inlet Protection (Sd2)	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
(e)	1	EA	Silt Tube (A)	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
(f)	1	EA	Sediment Trap (St)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
(g)	2	EA	Construction Entrance (Co)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
(h)	300	SY	Erosion Control Matting (Mb)	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL Division Two, Items 1 through 13, in the amount of:				\$ 744,824.80		\$ 866,343.00		* \$ 993,883.00		\$ 1,127,740.00	

Notes

Indicates the comment shown or has been corrected due to a mathematical error.

* Difference in written total words and numeric total.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.
Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.